
Updated: 3/15/2010
Easy Black

E74084  Rev. 02

Brew Group  E90029 Rev. 04 

POS
SAECO                                                                                                                             

No.

   SUP021YE Incanto Easy Blk                                                                                                

E74084 Rev. 02                                                                      

Code: 10000040

NOTES
Special Order 

No.

1 90001001 Lid, Water, Italia
2 90001002 Handle, Water Tank
3 #N/A FILTRO X CONTENITORE ACQUA 144650800
4 9161050230 Cap, Float, Magic/ Vienna Dig.
5 9161112150 Float, Water Tank,
6 90001004 O-Ring, Metric, Epdm, 0019-10
7 NM01032 O-Ring, Rubber, 0060-30, Orm
8 90001006 Spring, Water Tank Valve
9 90001007 Piston, Water Tank Valve
10 #N/A ASS. CONT. ACQUA/V2 SMART C/FILT. GRI/TRASP. 222693580

#N/A ASS. CONT. ACQUA SMART C/ASOLE S/F. GRI/TRAS. 222693280
11 #N/A VITE TCB 2,9X6,4 DIN 7981 BZ 129511903

Yellow = Not Available unless Special Ordered

11 #N/A VITE TCB 2,9X6,4 DIN 7981 BZ 129511903
12 149194650 Support, Water Tank

149194618 Support, Water Tank, W/O Lamp
13 283551955 2 Pole Level Sensor Smart 120V
14 #N/A VITE HI-LO TC 3X10 129910921
15 #N/A SUPP. INT. GEN+PRESA CAVO ALIM. SMART NERO 149205450
16 #N/A INSERTO SUPER.TECHMATE SCATOLA SMART 175897200
17 #N/A INSERTO INFER. TECHMATE SCATOLA SMART 175897300
18 #N/A PIEDINO ADESIVO QUADRO 5023 NERO 147623150
19 #N/A VITE PANELVIT TCB 3X8 DIN 7505 129661302
20 146313750 Lever, Disengage Black Door
21 178515100 Box, Easy Black
22 229186241 Support, Dispensing Head
23 126772718 Spring, Door
24 90001015 Lid, Bean, Italia
25 145898300 Retaining Insert, Coffee Dispe
26 227721359 Adj. Knob, Doser, Vspresso
27 129660202 Screw, M3X12, Bean Hopper
28 90001017 Knob, Grinder Adjustment
29 701031150 Cover, Wtr Tnk Valve, Inlet
30 145842900 Gasket, Water Tank,
31 701014150 Flange, Water Tank Valve
32 NE03.038 Switch, Bipolar, Fusit C1250AR

NE03028 Switch, rocker,SPST,B1-T120/55
33 #N/A VITE PANELVIT TCB 3X16 DIN 7505 129661204
34 128310321 Washer, A3, Uni 8842, SS
35 146000850 Gear, Grinder Adjustment
36 #N/A PRESA A VASCHETTA EN 60320 C 13 NE13.013
37 90001019 Seal, Bean Hopper
38 146001850 Gear Adjustment, Coffee Doser
39 183911050 Power cable, Blk, L=1200

#N/A CAVO ALIM. JAP.VCTF 3X2 NERO L=1200 MM 183980650
183921950 Cord, Electrical, L 1200mm

#N/A CAVO ALIM. CH 3X1 H05VV-F NERO L=1200MM 183930650
40 222824741 Cover, Dispensing head

1



Updated: 3/15/2010
Easy Black

E74084  Rev. 02

Brew Group  E90029 Rev. 04 

POS
SAECO                                                                                                                             

No.

   SUP021YE Incanto Easy Blk                                                                                                

E74084 Rev. 02                                                                      

Code: 10000040

NOTES
Special Order 

No.

41 227701850 Knob, Coffee Level
42 226481450 Door Hinge, Kit, Incanto Siriu Up to S/N 9005SA40022836

222630550 Door Hinge, Black From S/N9005SA40022837
43 #N/A VITE TSP PH/TT 4X10 UNI 8113 ZINCATA CON CERNIERA V2 Up to S/N 9005SA40022836 129740202

#N/A VITE TCB 2,9X6,4 DIN 7981 BZ INOX CON CERNIERA V3 E KIT From S/N9005SA40022837 129511921
44 #N/A FASCIA SOLLEVAMENTO CA L=1550 H=300 179990300
45 222361850 Housing, W/O Knob, Black
46 #N/A CASSETTO RACCOG.FONDI SMART NER.D/VER 142602299
47 229630850 Drip Tray Rondo Black
48 181556855 Pcb, Cpu, Psb 120V
49 #N/A TAPPO X FONDO CARCASSA NERO 149213250
50 90001032 Seal, Preground Chute, Italia

Yellow = Not Available unless Special Ordered

50 90001032 Seal, Preground Chute, Italia
51 90001054 Seal, Valve Container
52 #N/A SUPPORTO BASET. ELET. SMART/EASY NERO 149205650

149205618 Cover, Power Board, Plastic
53 90001014 Seal, Drip Tray, Italia
54 129912202 Screw, M3x12, Torx, Uni 9786
55 224885641 Front Panel, Silver, Easy
56 90001046 Cover Connector, Steam, Italia
57 #N/A AERSTOP ADESIVO (35X4) L=35 MM 225304200
58 90001051 Brew Group Key, Italia
59 #N/A INS. CHIUS/APER. CAFFE’ MACIN. EASY VERN. NER. 225891350
60 222813950 Cover, Top, Black

#N/A COPERT. SMART/UL S/APERT. NERA SER. EASY 11000025
61 41338 Brush, Cleaning, Metal
62 149213059 Cap, Knob, Grey
63 #N/A ASS. LIBRET. ISTRUZ. SAECO SUP021YE+NOR.S.EU 225931300

#N/A LIBRETTO ISTRUZIONI SAECO TYP SUP 021YE 7LING. 165899000
#N/A LIBRETTO ISTRUZIONI SAECO TYP SUP021YE D/F/I 165899027

64 #N/A VITE AUT. TCB 2,9X16 DIN 7981 C INOX U109.030
65 149501250 Dispensing Chute
66 149253800 Touch Panel, 2 Button
67 90001047 Connector, Steam Tube, Italia
68 225741041 Grill, Drip Tray, Black, Incan
69 90001049 Bean Hopper, Italia, Blue

#N/A ASS. CONT. CAFF. GRANI SMART C/PROT. BLU/TRAS 222730379
70 80001022 Float, Drip Tray
71 #N/A VITE TSP 3,5X9,5 DIN 7982 INOX 129535721
72 147370850 Dispensing Head
73 90001042 Spring, Folk, Italia
74 9161384 Spacer, Steam Tube, Charisma
75 228982350 Door, Easy, Black

2



Updated: 3/15/2010
Easy Black

E74084  Rev. 02

Brew Group  E90029 Rev. 04 

POS
SAECO                                                                                                                             

No.

   SUP021YE Incanto Easy Blk                                                                                                

E74084 Rev. 02                                                                      

Code: 10000040

NOTES
Special Order 

No.

1 147920150 Fitting, 90o, Pump Inlet
2 184320200 Hose Clamp, Water Line, SA's
3 149360200 Tube, Silicone, D=8x10
4 12000131 Pump, Ulka, 120V, 60Hz, EAP5/S
5 80001005 Support, Eaton Pump
6 149361200-MT Tube, Silicone,Black, 7.5 X 9,
7 U044020 Screw, M5x30, Uni 7688, Znp

129932502 Screw, M5X30,UNI,7688,ZNP
8 #N/A ASS. CON. 2POLI TERM. 120°POMPA SMART/EASY 283560100
9 140321961 O-Ring, Epdm, 2031
10 129670202 Screw, M3.5x16, Tcb, D=8
11 229452100 Compensation/Sfty Valve, Assy

Yellow = Not Available unless Special Ordered

11 229452100 Compensation/Sfty Valve, Assy
12 9011144 Clip, Hairpin, Teflon Tube
13 140328059 O-Ring, Silicone, 2015
14 9161206 Screw, Spacers, For Boiler
15 #N/A ASS. CONNETTORE 3POLI TURBINA JP18 SMART 283551300
16 184651500 Filter,120V-50/60Hz, 10A
17 #N/A PARTICOLARE NON DISPONIBILE
18 #N/A TUBO SILICONE 5X10 60 SH JS01.022
19 9161018 Fork, Flowmeter Assy, Vspresso
20 286473300 Flowmeter Casing, W/Sensor Kit
21 80001007 Cover, Brew Drive Motor
22 149194800 Support, Turbina Smart, Neutra
23 123453902 Nut, Self-lock, M5, 8 Din 980
24 #N/A RACCORDO SUPPORTO CALDAIA 2FORI 227900303
25 #N/A CURSORE X VALVOLA CALDAIA IN PLASTICA 9011.099
26 9011132 Spring, Boiler Pin
27 #N/A PERNO X PISTONCINO L=20,9 227480203
28 227874500 Tube Assy, Teflon, 2x4, L=330
29 #N/A ASS. PISTONCINO C/GOLA L=20,9 227660103
30 140320459 O-Ring,Metric,0080-20,Silicone
31 9011100.000 Valve Housing, Boiler, Magic D
32 NM01064 O-Ring, Silicone, 0090-20, Nsf
33 NM01066 O-Ring, Silicone, 0050-20, Fda
34 NE05038 Switch, Brew/Dump, Magic
35 #N/A BOCCOLA SINTERIZZATA X MOTORE 9121.046
36 148380200 Washer, Vspressso, D=5
37 80001008 Antivibration, Brew Drive Mtr

3



Updated: 3/15/2010
Easy Black

E74084  Rev. 02

Brew Group  E90029 Rev. 04 

POS
SAECO                                                                                                                             

No.

   SUP021YE Incanto Easy Blk                                                                                                

E74084 Rev. 02                                                                      

Code: 10000040

NOTES
Special Order 

No.

38 286892600 Brew Drive Motor, Assy
39 #N/A DADO M8 FLANGIATO BASE DENTELLATA 123453602
40 288582200 Temperature Sensor, Assembly
41 126838117 Retaining Clip, 2 Thermostats
42 189428600 Thermostat, 175o, 120V, Sirius
43 129910103 Screw, M3.5x15, Hi-Lo
44 227876800 Connector,Teflon,2X4 L=235MM
45 146000759 Gear, Brew Drive Motor, 12/90
46 9121069 Gear, 108 Tooth, Brew Drive
47 145951600 Insulating Disk, D=16  0.4 mm
48 90001059 Microswitch, Saia, X3M5
49 129573202 Screw, M4x8, Uni 8112, Tcb

Yellow = Not Available unless Special Ordered

49 129573202 Screw, M4x8, Uni 8112, Tcb
50 #N/A KIT RIC. SUPPORTO CALDIA TUBOLARE SMART Up to S/N 9005SA40226768 20000204

149197700 Support, Boiler, SS From S/N9005SA40226769
51 129932202 Screw, M5x20, Znp, Galvanized
52 U310003 Nut, Self-lock, M5, UNI 7473 Up to S/N 9005SA40226768
53 90001069 Protection, Folk Spring, D=4
54 282058455 Boiler Assy, Cylinder120V-275W

#N/A ASS. CALDAIA AL. TUBOL. V2 C/RES. SUPPL. 282058854
55 227874900 ASS. RAC. TEFLON+DADO+PROT. 2X4 L=250MM
56 91611320 RONDELLA MYLAR X MOTORIDUTTORE
57 126838217 MOLLA FERMA SENSORE C/GANCI LATERALI
58 #N/A SUPPORTO POMPA FORO 13,2 ROSSO EATON MAG. 149205710

#N/A ASS. GEN. CALDAIA AL. TUB. SMART EASY 120V 282136455
CON PART. N° 13-23-24-25-26-27-28-29-30-31-32-33
40-41-42-43-44-47-49-50-51-52-53-54-55-57

4



Updated: 3/15/2010
Easy Black

E74084  Rev. 02

Brew Group  E90029 Rev. 04 

POS
SAECO                                                                                                                             

No.

   SUP021YE Incanto Easy Blk                                                                                                

E74084 Rev. 02                                                                      

Code: 10000040

NOTES
Special Order 

No.

1 129511803 Screw, M2.9X6.4, Nickle
2 148650250 Grinder, Adjustment Ring
3 149186150 Support, Upper Grinder, Magic
4 #N/A PARTICOLARE NON DISPONIBILE
5 80001011 Screw, M3.5x40, Torx, Tcb
6 142844550 Cover, Upper Grind,  Magic
7 9141030 Grinder Feed Screw, Nylon
8 U201002 Washer, Plain, 10X16, Din988
9 226473500 Kit, Grinder Ring, Upper/Lower
10 NM06002 Ball Bearing, SS Grinder
11 9141032 Spring, Pickup, Grinder
12 9141044 Support, Lower Grinder, Magic

Yellow = Not Available unless Special Ordered

12 9141044 Support, Lower Grinder, Magic
13 229381408 Steam Wand, Chrome
14 9141034 O-Ring, Felt, Grinder, Magic
15 80001014 Insert, Doser
16 9141017 Outer Ring, Grinder
17 149194200 Grinder Support Chute, Smart
18 #N/A ASS .MOTORE NEW MAGIC D.L. C/COND 120V 286851855
19 NM06003 Ball, Grinder Ring
20 #N/A MOLLA NEW X SFERA D=3,2 MOTOR. MAGIC 126770117
21 9141043 Grinder Support, Rubber, Magic
22 80001013 Screw, M3.5x18, Din 7505, Zinc
23 U207004 Washer, Plain, 4.3X16, 7P
24 286883755 Grinder Assy, 120V
25 227431250 Pannarello Assy, Black
26 #N/A ANELLO DI RINFORZO MACINACAFFE’ 9141.052
27 147572150 Slide Guide, Doser
28 148740550 Slide Adjuster, Doser
29 80001016 Seal, Grinder Outlet
30 90001073 Antivibration, Coffee grinder
31 #N/A PIASTRA SUPPORTO MACINACAF. S/FORO P107 147533000

147533018 Support Plate, Grinder
32 129670202 Screw, M3.5x16, Tcb, D=8
33 9161122150 Lever, Vienna Digital
34 #N/A INSERTO NERO X PIASTRA MONTAGGIO SMART 145895350
35 227533000 Boiler Support Plate Assy

5



Updated: 3/15/2010
Easy Black

E74084  Rev. 02

Brew Group  E90029 Rev. 04 

POS
SAECO                                                                                                                             

No.

   SUP021YE Incanto Easy Blk                                                                                                

E74084 Rev. 02                                                                      

Code: 10000040

NOTES
Special Order 

No.

36 90001075 Cover, Boiler, Black
37 #N/A VITE TSP 3,5X9,5 DIN 7982 129535721
38 90001079 Protection, Faucet Body
39 90001076 Microswitch, Saia, J32AV
40 #N/A SUPPORTO RUBINETTO SMART 149194500
41 #N/A VITE PANELVIT TCB 3,5X12 D.7505 129660902
42 #N/A ASS. CON. 2POLI MACICAF. JP1 33MH CA  120V 283544955
43 #N/A COPERTURA INT. VANO POMPA NERO 9161.345.050
44 #N/A COPERTURA EST. VANO POMPA NERO 9161.332.050
45 9011144 Clip, Hairpin, Teflon Tube
46 #N/A ASS. PISTONCINO C/GOLA L=15,1 227660303
47 126765317 Spring, Needle Valve, Vienna  

Yellow = Not Available unless Special Ordered

47 126765317 Spring, Needle Valve, Vienna  
48 11003733 Steam Valve Body Assy, Nibr Part is orderd as an Assy. using parts 45,46,47,48,49,50,64 and 65 
49 #N/A TAPPO X RUBINETTO NESPRESSO 229190503
50 140328059 O-Ring, Silicone, 2015
51 #N/A ASS. TERMPR. TERMICO 100°C CAV. 145/280 289202200

#N/A ASS. TERMPR. TERMICO 100°C UL CAV. 145/200 289203600
52 #N/A ASS. ELETTROMAGN. CAV. L=200 SMART 120V 283770655
53 9161041 Plunger, Solenoid, Vspresso
54 9161076150 Hinge Pin, Doser, Grey, Vspres
55 80001015 Spring, Doser Door
56 U701003 C-Clip, Retainer, Vspresso
57 9161074150 Doser Door, Vienna & Magic
58 9161048 Hinge Spring, Doser Door,Vspre
59 129660202 Screw, M3X12, Bean Hopper
60 NE05017 Microswitch, Doser, Profimat
61 #N/A SUPPORTO MICRO DOS. CAFFE’ GRANI MAGIC 149185959
62 80001027 Coffee, Doser Adjustment
63 90001081 Steam Knob, Silver, Italia
64 80001017 Steam Valve
65 140328561 O-Ring, 4.48 X 1.9, Vienna Dig
66 #N/A FASCETTA OETIKER NF11.052
67 90001084 Spring, Di=7.5, Fabric Finish
68 90001085 Tube, Silicone, 3x7, L=156
69 #N/A GRUPPO CAFFE’ SMART S/FORO GRIGIO 9160.070.150

225801559 Brew Group, Vspresso, Blk See page 7 E90029

6



Updated: 3/15/2010
Easy Black

E74084  Rev. 02

Brew Group  E90029 Rev. 04 

POS
SAECO                                                                                                                             

No.

   Brew Group                                                                                                                          

E90029 Rev. 04                                                                      

Code: 11004183

NOTES
Special Order 

No.

1 #N/A PIN GREY ASS.FOR PERCOLATOR 227470159
227470150 Thumbscrew.Short Blk,New style

2 NM02006 O-Ring, Epdm, R5, Thumbscrew
3 9161369150 Brew Group Piston head, Smart
4 NM01044 O-Ring, Silicone, 0320-40
5 #N/A COUPLING PLATE BREW UNIT SMART 9161.373.150
6 #N/A GREY REAR PLATE FOR BREW UNIT SMART 9161.375.150
7 9161377150 Bracket, Valve Stem, Smart
8 #N/A HI-LO TC SCREW 3X10 STEEL 129910921
9 126771918 Spring, Check Valve
10 149452700 Ball, Check valve
11 140328761 O-ring, Metric 0060-15

Yellow = Not Available unless Special Ordered

11 140328761 O-ring, Metric 0060-15
12 9161372 Brewing Pipe, Silicone, Black
13 #N/A BREWING PIPE LOCK BREW UNIT SMART 9161.371.150
14 9161212 Filter Screen, Upper, 35.8 Mag

#N/A SHINE PERCOL.D=35,8 276HOL.W/SCREW M3x20 11009162
15 #N/A COMPLETE CONTAINER FOR UNIT GREY 9161.195.150
16 #N/A ELBOW SHAFT GREY FOR MAGIC UNIT 322003859

#N/A ELBOW SHAFT FOR UNIT GREY 9161.066.150
17 9161306150 Piston Assy, Grey
18 #N/A SCREW AUT.TCB 2,9X9,5 DIN 7981 C U109.028
19 #N/A SPRING FOR PISTON 9161.198
20 #N/A BUSH FOR PISTON NEUTRAL 9161.191
21 NM02018 O-Ring, Epdm, 0090-25, Orm
22 9161065150 Connector Rod, Brew Group
23 #N/A GREY HOPPER DOSER BREW UNIT SMART/V2 149261159
24 #N/A DRILLED BLACK BLOCK FOR UNIT 9161.094.050
25 #N/A SCRAPER FOR MAGIC BREW UNIT 322004059

#N/A GREY SCRAPER FOR COFFEE UNIT 9161.060.150
26 #N/A SPRING FOR SCRAPER UNIT MAGIC 126834518

#N/A SPRING FOR UNIT SCRAPER 9161.046
27 #N/A SS.SCREW AUT.TCB 2,9X19 DIN 7981 C U109.027
28 #N/A GREY FRONT PLATE FOR BREW UNIT SMART 9161.376.150
29 #N/A GREY HOPPER BLOCKING PLATE UNIT SMART 9161.374.150
30 #N/A SPRING HOPPER SMART GROUP 9161.378
31 #N/A SS.SCREW AUT.TCB 3,5X19 DIN 7981 C U109.026
32 #N/A WATER INLET SLEEVE GREY MAGIC UNIT 322003659

9161064150 Coupling, Water Inlet, Brew Gr
33 NM02007 O-Ring, Epdm, 2025
34 #N/A SPARE SLEEVE UNIT GREY 0301.R04.150
35 9161343150 Piston Assy, Brew Group
36 #N/A GREY BREW UNIT SMART 9160.070.150

225801559 Brew Group, Vspresso, Blk

7


